07-05-2001 RECO rademarks: Please To the Honorable Comm: 101767459 record the attached or thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): WPDC Livestock, Inc. Name: Wilson Manufacturing, Inc. P.O. Box 1846 Enid, OK 73702 Internal Address:__ Street Address: 312 West Fifth Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] yes [X]no City: Cherokee |State: Oklahoma ZIP: 73728 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) [X] Assignment ☐ Merger attached? [] yes [X] no ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other JUN 26 2001 Execution Date: 06/07/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent 4,924,813 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [] yes [X] no 5. Name/address of party to whom | 6. Total no. of applications

correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jerry J. Dunlap

Internal Address: Dunlap, Codding

and Rogers, P.C.

Street Address: 9400 N. Broadway

Suite 420

City: Oklahoma City

State: <u>OK</u> ZIP: <u>73114</u>

- and patents involved [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$<u>40</u>.00
- ☐ Enclosed
- [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: 04-1700 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)

01/03/200 [MUELLER 00000233 041700 4924813

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Glen M. Burdick Name of person signing

Signature

ب June 22,

REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0388

0. FC:581

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made <u>Jur</u>	le 7, 200 [date], h	by WPDC Livestock, Inc., a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, with its principal		
office located at	P.O. Box 1846	[address],
ENIN [city],	GARFIELD [county],	OKLAHOMA [state]
("Grantor"), to Wilson Manufactur	ring, Inc., a corporation organize	ed and existing under the laws
of Oklahoma, with its principa	l office located at Cherokee,	Alfalfa County, Oklahoma
("Assignee").		

RECITALS

- A. Grantor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 4,924,813, the invention described in such patent, and all rights associated with the same (collectively referred to as the "Patent"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
 - B. Assignee desires to acquire the Patent mentioned above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Grantor does transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors, transferees, and all assigns, all of Grantor's present and future right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and the invention described in the Patent, and all rights and claims for past infringement of the Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0389

GRANTOR'S WARRANTY

A. Grantor warrants and represents that it has full right to convey the interest		
assigned by this agreement, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in		
conflict with this Assignment.		
Grantor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer at		
ENID, OKLAHOMA [designate place of execution] on the day and		
year first above written.		
By: Dickie R. B: xkx, President		
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) SS: COUNTY OF GARFIELD)		
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State on this day of June, 2001, personally appeared Dickie R. Rixlez as President of WPDC Livestock, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth on behalf of said corporation.		
Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written.		
My Commission Expires: Nov 21, 2004 SEAL		
sas/cases/ wilson v. griffin - exhibit a to settle. agree.05-03-01		

4

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0390